
Resolution # 07-22-24-14 
 

 
 
Resolution for Acceptance of Gifts 
 

Member   __ ___           _          ___________ introduced the following resolution and  

Member __________________________________________ moved for its adoption: 

  
Charities Aid Foundation - $44.00 for Delano Elementary School; DES PIE - $2,757.52 for 
Delano Elementary School; Track Booster Club - $6,494.67 for Expense Overages and Record 
Board; Cross Country Booster Club - $1,160.66 for Girls Cross Country Clothing; Basketball 
Booster Club - $4,410.50 for Boys Busing; Delano Tiger Athletic Booster Club - $2,375.19 for 
Booster Paid Coach; Soccer Booster Club - $2,699.37 for Boys Soccer Uniforms;  Lacrosse 
Booster Club - $7,261.10 for Boys Lacrosse Expense Overages and Busing; Basketball Booster 
Club - $1,279.44 for Busing and $5,321.55 Supplies and Busing; Dance Booster Club - 
$28,295.48 for Expense Overages; Hockey Booster Club - $588.80 for Girls Hockey Expense 
Overages; Lacrosse Booster Club - $1,026.02 for Girls Lacrosse Expense Overages; American 
Red Cross - $750.00 for Scholarships; and Blue Stem Wealth Partners - $500.00 for 
Scholarships 
 
 
have generously offered to donate to the Delano Public School District. 
 
 
 WHEREAS the conditions on these gifts are for the programs noted above.   
 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delano School Board to gratefully accept the gifts. 

 The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member  

          ___                                     ______ and upon vote being taken thereon,  

the following voted in favor thereof:   

 

and the following voted against the same:   

 

The foregoing resolution was approved this 22nd day of July, 2024. 


